GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 64

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15" DECEMBER, 2017/24™ AGRAYAHANA SAKA,
1939

New Notes Printed after Demonetisation

64. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

UESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has maintained any statistics regarding number of new notes including Rs. 200, 500 and 2000 printed after demonetisation;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the expenditure incurred by the Government thereon;

(c) whether the Government has any data regarding total currency in circulation;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): New design notes in the denomination of Rs. 50, 200, 500 and 2000 have been introduced after demonetisation. As on 8" December, 2017, the production details of new design notes in the denomination Rs. 200, 500 and 2000 for all the presses are as under:

Denomination Production Cost Incurred on
(as on Production
08.12.2017) (Rupees in crores)
(in mpcs)

200 1780.84 522.8376

(Approx.)
500 16957.317 4968.844
2000 3654.5 1293.693


(c) & (d): As per the Weekly Statistical Supplement (WSS) Report published by RBI, the total Notes in Circulation (NIC) as on December 01, 2017 is Rs. 15,368.68 billion.
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